



AD -19-20
Ct No.10
28.10.2025
(SSS)

FAT 487 of 2014
With
CAN 5 of 2025

Banamali Jana
Vs.
Kanai Lal Manna and Ors.

With

FA 9 of 2015
With
CAN 4 of 2023

Manas Kumar Das
Vs.
Banamali Jana and Ors.

1. This is the second occasion when none appears for the parties at the time of call.
2. Accordingly, FAT 487 of 2014 with CAN 5 of 2025 and FA 9 of 2015 with CAN 4 of 2023 are dismissed for default without any order as to costs.
3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)